Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

RMP24-002689

RMP24-002690

RMP24-002691

RMP24-002692
RMP24-002692

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

S OLD WILKE RD /
CENTRAL RD

3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT
2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST
2300 BLOCK GEORGE ST
900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD

WEST FRONTAGE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT
5100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
5200 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK ROAD

6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR

3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT
3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT

2400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

LOUD MUSIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO

INFO
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

HARASSING TX
HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

12/19/2024 8:12:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

RMP24-002693

RMP24-002694

RMP24-002695
RMP24-002696

RMP24-002698

RMP24-002697

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2300 BLOCK PARK ST

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND

DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3800 BLOCK HOLLY LN
KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3806 HOLLY
LN

APPROX LOC:2400
ASHLAND AVE

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS
AVE

APPROX LOC: 3271
KIRCHOFF RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
ROAD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

FRAUD ACTIVITY
THEFT

BATTERY
PUBLIC SERVICE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK
JUVENILE NUISANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CODE 3
SPECIAL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/19/2024 8:12:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024
12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

12/18/2024

RMP24-002699

RMP24-002700

RMP24-002701
RMP24-002702

RMP24-002703

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 BLOCK VERMONT ST
3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC: 5760
MICHAEL CT

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY
RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3403
BOBOLINK LN

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

WATERMAIN BREAK
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 INFO

INVESTIGATION
THEFT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/19/2024 8:12:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/18/2024 RMP24-002704 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

12/19/2024 8:12:12 AM



