



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		3300 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002689	S OLD WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/18/2024		3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2024		2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2024		2300 BLOCK GEORGE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		WEST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	INFO	
12/18/2024		5100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002690	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK ROAD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2024	RMP24-002691	2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024	RMP24-002692	3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024	RMP24-002692	3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/18/2024		2400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
12/18/2024		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002693	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002694	2300 BLOCK PARK ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002695	3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
12/18/2024	RMP24-002696	6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024	RMP24-002698	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002697	BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/18/2024		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		3800 BLOCK HOLLY LN	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/18/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	SPECIAL	
12/18/2024		APPROX LOC:3806 HOLLY LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 3271 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2024		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ROAD	PARKING COMPLAINT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2024	RMP24-002699	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2024		1800 BLOCK VERMONT ST	WATERMAIN BREAK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/18/2024	RMP24-002700	3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	INVESTIGATION	
12/18/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024	RMP24-002701	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	INVESTIGATION	
12/18/2024	RMP24-002702	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		3400 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 5760 MICHAEL CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/18/2024	RMP24-002703	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2024		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2024		APPROX LOC:3403 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2024	RMP24-002704	1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST